



ASA-SA-2

The Standard Aircraft Log SA-2

© 1992 Aviation Supplies & Academics, Inc.

ISBN 1-56027-117-5 ASA-SA-2

All rights reserved.
Reproduction or use, without express permission, in any manner, is prohibited.

Published by Aviation Supplies & Academics, Inc. 7005 132nd Place SE Renton, WA 98059-3153

Printed in Canada



9 [|]781560 271178

Manufacturer Cess	79	Model C-182	R				
Serial 18267763		Registration Number	NSYIZN				
Date of Manufacture	10/23/80						
Engine(s) currently instal	led: Model						
	VALUE OF THE STATE	Serial					
Manufacturer	Model	Se	rial				
Propeller(s) currently inst	alled:						
Manufacturer	a de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la co	Model					
HUB Model	Serial	Se	rial				
Blade Model	Serial	Serial	Serial				

PRIESTER AVIATION SERVICES, INC PALWAUKE AIRPORT, WHEELING IL. N5412N 1/25/99 930.9 TACH 930.9 ACTT 930.9 EXPITSN 516.2 EXPITSOH WO#42849 PERFORMED ANNUAL INSP IAW APPROVED SHOP INSP FORMS AND CESSNA 182 MAINT MANUAL INSP AND LUBED ALL CONTROLS AND REPACKED ALL WHEEL BEARINGS. CW FAR 91.207(d) ELT INSP NEXT INSP DUE 1/2000. ELT BATTERY DUE 1/2000. REMOVED AND REPLACED INSTRUMENT LIGHT INVERTER WITH NEW P# 6613001-0101. RESEALED REAR WINDOW. CW AD 87-20-03R2 SEAT AND SEAT TRACK INSP. OK NEXT INSP DUE AT 1/2000. CW AD 96-12-22 OIL, FILTER ADAPTER INSP, OK, NEXT DUE AT 1/300 90 RON CONDITION. CW AD 93-30-60 ACS SWITCH INSP, INSTALLED DIODE AND LUBED SWITCH. NEXT INSP DUE AT 2930.9 ACTT. REMOVED AND REPLACED INST AIR FILTER RITH NEXT IN SP DUE AT 2930.9 ACTT. REMOVED AND REPLACED INSTALLED DIODE AND LUBED SWITCH. NEXT INSP DUE AT 2930.9 ACTT. BATTERY WITH NEW 600X6 6PR AIRHAWK TIRE, REMOVED AND REPLACED MAIN AIRCRAFT BATTERY WITH NEW 601X6 6PR AIRHAWK TIRE, REMOVED AND REPLACED MAIN AIRCRAFT BATTERY WITH NEW GILL G-243 SERIAL # INSTALLED BOLEARD MAIN AIRCRAFT BATTERY WITH NEW GILL G-243 SERIAL # INSTALLED GO1805619. INSTALLED PLACARDS IAW SEB 86-5. REMOVED SLIGHT CORROSION FROM LEFT WING ROOT ARRA AND TREATED. TIGHTENED AND SECURE POLICE IN SATE DATE OF THIS SERVICES. PRIZE GAUGE WITH NEW P# 2646-00070. OPS CHECKED AND LEAK CHECKED AND FOUND OK. REMOVED AND REPLACED ON DESCURE POULLES UNDER BOOTS WITH NEW P# 04125-941. REPOVED AND REPLACED ON DESCURE OR DAIL FUND THE CHECKED AND ADD SECURE OR DAIL FUND	DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (<i>See</i> back pages for other specific entries.)	DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certicate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
1991 ASA	P N F R V C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	ERFORMED 1ANUAL. IN: AR 91.207(d) EPLACED IN VINDOW. CV WAD 96-12- CHANGE. CW 150 S# 0895. WITCH INSE EEMOVED A: IRE WITH N AATTERY W AW SEB 86-5	99 930. ANNUA SP AND ELT IN STRUM AD 87- 22 OIL F AD 84- NEXT R P. INSTA ND REPI EW 6.00 TH NEV 5. REMO	PAL- 9 TACH 93 L INSP IAW LUBED ALL SP. NEXT IN IENT LIGHT 20-03R2 SEA ILTER ADA 26-02 AIR FI EPLACMEN LLED DIOD LACED INST X6 6PR AIR V GILL G-24 DVED SLIGH	APPROVED SHOP INSP FORMS AND CESSNA 182 MAINT CONTROLS AND REPACKED ALL WHEEL BEARINGS. CW ISP DUE 1/2000. ELT BATTERY DUE 1/2000. REMOVED AND INVERTER WITH NEW P# C613001-0101. RESEALED REAR AT AND SEAT TRACK INSP. OK NEXT INSP DUE AT 1/2000. APTER INSP. OK. NEXT DUE AT 100 HR OR AT OIL FILTER LTER INSP BY REPLACING AIR FILTER WITH NEW P# P10- IT DUE AT 1430.9 OR ON CONDITION. CW AD 93-05-06 ACS DE AND LUBED SWITCH. NEXT INSP DUE AT 2930.9 ACTT. IT AIR FILTER WITH NEW P# D9-18-1. REPLAED RIGHT MAIN HAWK TIRE. REMOVED AND REPLACED MAIN AIRCRAFT 3 SERIAL # INSTALLED G01805619. INSTALLED PLACARDS HT CORROSION FROM LEFT WING ROOT AREA AND	CHEC WITH COPIL REMC WITH LIGHT	KED AND FO NEW P# 041 LOTS SEATS. DVED AND R NEW P# (2) S TS AS NEEDE FY THAT THIS (AI ION AND WAS DETE	OUND O 2549-1. F CHECK EPLACE S378-1L. ED	K. REMOVE REPOSITION ED AND AI D SIX (6) C AND P# (4)	ED AND REPLACED VOR ANNTENA RUBBER BOOTS NED AND SECURED ROLL PINS IN PILOTS AND DJUSTED AILERON AND RUDDER CABLE TENSIONS. ONTROL CABLE PULLIES UNDER BAGGAGE FLOOR S378-3L. OK. REPLACED SEVERAL INSTRUMENT POST END HAS BEEN INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A ARRIVE OF THIS OF CONDITION, MITH RESPECT TO MORE PERFORMED. PERTURENT DETAILS OF THIS

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)	DATE 19_59	MAINTENANCE RELEASE The aircraft and/or component identified on the reverse side was repaired and inspected in accordance with current FAA Regulations and was
			2-18-99 Tach 938 TT 938.3	75390300	5	and inspected in accordance with current FAA Regulations and was found airworthy for return to service. Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this agency under Work Order No. 12386 P.O. No. Date 4.13.99 Signed AIRCRAFT QUALITY INSTRUMENTS, INC. Wichita, Kansas 67217 - U.S.A. (316) 942-9933 SIGNATURE FAA Certificate No. A2QR419J iederal airworthy for return to service. Pertinent details of repair are on file at this Agency under Work Order # DEST Date 6.3-96 BEVAIGNED FOR BEVAIGNED FOR BEVAIGNED FOR FAA Approved Repair Station No. 85 BEVAIGNED FOR BEVAIGNED FOR HGR#3, MIDCONTINENT AIRPORT 1880 AIRPORT BOAD WICHITA, KS 67209 (316) 946-4870
© 1991 ASA						SIGNATURE

or the late of the								-		
DATE 19	RECORDING TODAYS TACH TIME IN SERVICE Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)			DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)		
A 1001 ASA	7-12-99 Tach 991 TT 991.7	.7	Serviced Serviced Serviced Serviced Serviced Serviced Fan, inst Unit cor breaker. Replace	left main tire with Michelin Air ply and nose tire with Michelin 6 fply. Repacked wheel bearings. both brake reservoirs. If tire pressure. Removed avionics called new cooling fan pn FN-200. Innected to factory installed circuit Replaced broken ADF knob. d no. TKM nav/com with sn. eplaced marker beacon receiver 18917.		Morcho Tach 10:	l <i>'</i>	P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P	Service tire, eu i leaul John 53: y stem y stem ilter lue eut	wired by FAR 31.411 and complies FAR 43 appendix E. Replaced attery, good thru 01-02. Aiz was replaced 1-12-99, tach 930.9, again B tach 1430.9. AD87-20.03R2 inspection complied with apetion. AD93-05-06

w- 100

				_		
DATE RECORDING TODAYS TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)	DATE ##	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
19 TIME SERVICE						Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.) OI MARCH ZOOO PIEDMONT HAWTHORNE Piedmont Hawthorne Aviation SW Georgia Regional Airport PO Box 3147 Albany, Georgia 31706-3147 Performed Transponder & Altitude Encoder tests required by FAR 91.413 & 91.411 this date and found to comply with FAR 43, Appendix F for ARC RT 355 A s/n Z6084 and Appendix E for TCT D120P2T The aircraft and/or component identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with current Federal Aviation Agency regulations and is approved for return to service. Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this agency under Work Order No. 3020076 Date Of MARCH 300
4. Organization 4. Organization 6. Item 7. 1 5934P-1 13. Remarks: PERR CALM		4-20-21 Tach 1	95.2		Clean (cable of pressure	Auth. Rep. P.C Sin for FAA RS# HT4R244M wireraft. Installed new left coul flep control and hinge pin, safetied. Service tire
The second of th						

Section 16

	24								
		TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)	DATE 2001	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (<i>See</i> back pages for other specific entries.)
			ta.	2.735 B395/40 365	15 FRB	1174.9			15 FEBRUARY 2001
		Tac	6-2000 th 1116.4 1116.4	Exchange TKM nav/com's for (2) MK12E sn 76061 and 76057. Serviced tire pressure.		3 3 4			PIEDMONT HAWTHORNE REMOVED TCI ENCORRE Piedmont Hawthorne Aviation SW Georgia Regional Airport PO Box 3147 Albany, Georgia 31706-3147 Albany, Georgia 31706-3147 FAR 43 APPRIOR E.
Jan	15,200)	116)	on tech. Installed new Left static-air water seperator unit, static test 6, K. Belly O'Niell P\$ 1598489			3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3		Performed Transponder & Altitude Encoder tests required by FAR 91.413 & 91.411 this date and found to comply with FAR 43, Appendix F for ARC RT 355A s/n Z6084 and Appendix E for AMARIKING AK 350, s/n 36103
				Babley O Niell PS \$ 1598489		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			The aircraft and/or component identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with current Federal Aviation Agency regulations and is approved for return to service. Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this agency under Work Order No.: \$000 S49 Date: 15 FEB 2001
								**	Auth. Rep. T. C for FAA RS# HT4R244M

TACH FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)	19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (<i>See</i> back pages for other specific entries.)
Toch 1194.3	manua sel wh service frepr burnt fraa gear nase dann Servi ongin	leg fairing. Repaired & repainted wheel part fairing. Source shimmy pener, replaced o-Rings & Spacers and nose strut. Replaced Jorward baffle material AD 87.20.03 R2	with to be	checked thr	4.3 www.e	T.S.M.C	

DATE	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
nay 04		Wa	shed o	except lechicated all controls per Cesona
1	1245.0	Se	noc ce	manual Serviced tire pressure, augustus
Toch	1245.0	1	ser vic	ed Sattery serviced Loth hydraulie coerusine. Troppeded of serviced shimmy
		6	ake -	reservoir. Tropected of serviced shimmy
		d	ampene	Replaced BUT battery good through
		2,	ne 20	4. ELT tested per FAR 91.207 d. Complied
				7-20-03R2 seat freat track inspection
				New G-243 battery-
				MUH 4 700 Z T. T. In Service 1245 TT
			Dates	1245.0 TSMOT 823.3
				checked thru: 2007-09 F criffy that this
			ALIS	Aftherwise in accordance
				Phillips and accordance
			to be	a MNOUNT THEMETON was determined
				nas K. Lloyd A&P 264036168IA
			-	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		1	1	Actus Hex AI. 164086168
© 1991 ASA				

DATE 10-2002	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (<i>See</i> back pages for other specific entries.)
30 Aron	st 1259.8			Piedmont Hawthorne Aviation S.W. Georgia Regional Airport P.O. Box 3147 Albany, Georgia 31706-3147 REMOVED & RAPLAGED DEFECTIVE GPS ANTENNA, FUNCTIONAL CHEEK OK.
			Ť	The aircraft and/or component identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with current Federal Aviation Agency regulations and is approved for return to service. Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this agency under Work Order No.: \$001973 Date: 30 Acc 2007. Auth. Rep. C for FAA RS# HT4R244M.

DATE 2003	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
June 0	2003		Washe	d'airoraft. Cleaned belly lubricated
Tach	1302.6		P	accordance with Cerna dervice
TT 130			manya	O serviced both hydraulic brake reservois.
		2.	15.01	the Here Rotated main tires impedied more
		whe	el Gras	esed all wheel searings. Inspected shimmy
1	-	James	oner; J.	del gascolator. Raplaced broken cowling Let gascolator. Raplaced broken cowling FAR QUETA United Instruments
	1	noun	he Ec	tested per FAR 91.207d. United Instruments dazi B. 1. Justin contilied by Gardner Aviation
	1	Con	ever pr.	5934P-1, su 54610 certified by Gerdner Avieton Tre W.O. 18551. Static system was
		teste	of ins	gested as Required by FAR S1. 4114 complies
		with	FAR 4	3 appendix E, AD 87-20-03R2 seats 4 seat
		trad	es com	plied with by unspection.
				OUTER
- c				

© 1991 ASA

|--|

DATE 49 2003	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)	DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Entries must be endorsed	ctions, Tests, Repairs and Alterations with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of lity. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
03 JUNE				Piedmont Hawthorne Aviation S.W. Georgia Regional Airport P.O. Box 3147 Albany, Georgia 31706-3147 Performed Transponder & Altitude Encoder tests required by FAR 91.413				100	urboprop Management, In 60 Ben Epps Drive, Suite A Athens, Georgia 30605 706-546-7969 NGINE LOG ENTRY	ic.
				& 91.411 this date and found to comply with FAR 43, Appendix F for	- ACFT	: N5412N		MFG:	CESSNA	HOBBS: N/A
	ARC RT-			ARC RT-359A s/n Z6084 and Appendix E for	AFTT	: 1330.8	M		0-470-U	TACH: 1330.8
			3,5	AMERI KING AK350, s/n 36103	POS:	N/A		S/N: 4	69800	TSO: 0
				The aircraft and/or component identified above was repaired and inspected in	DATE	E: 09/26/03		TSN:	1330.8	TSHSI: N/A
				accordance with current Federal Aviation Agency regulations and is approved for return to service. Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this agency under Work Order No.: 3001347 Date: 03 コールルの3 Auth. Rep. for FAA RS# HT4R244M	UNCC - WITH - PERF - #3- 70 - WITH	OWLED AND H HIGH BLO' ORMED COM 0/80, #4- 70/8 H NEW ECI-T	CLEAN W BY C MPRESSI 0, #5- 68 ITAN CY	MED ENGIN COMMING F ON CHECK 1/80, #6- 34/8 YLINDERS. ONTINENTA	E, SERVICED ENGINE V ROM CRANKCASE VEN WITH THE FOLLOWING 30. REMOVED #2, AND #	D HIGH CYLINDER HEAD TEMP. WITH OIL, AND GROUND RAN T TUBE. INSPECTED ENGINE. G RESULTS. #1- 70/80, #2- 30/80, #6 CYLINDERS AND REPLACED FT WITH NO DEFECTS NOTED. CESSNA 182-R M/M.
© 1991 ASA	•					-		-		© 1991 ASA

The Party of the Party of the Asset

Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations TOTAL RECURDING **Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations** TODAYS TOTAL DATE Entries must be endorsed with Name. Rating and Certificate Number of FLIGHT TIME IN TIME IN FLIGHT Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of TACH Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.) SERVICE SERVICE Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.) TIME Installed new Long ADF 17 2005 V5412N Airframe autenna, Replaced door stop Cleaned aircraft. Lubricated airframe in accordance with Cessna Service 7-1-04 Tach 1365.5 Manual. Inspected, serviced battery, tire pressure. Serviced both hydraulic brake reservoirs. Inspected shimmy dampener, fuel gascolator. Replaced TT 1365.5 beacon bulb. Stop drilled cracked right wingtip. Installed new ELT battery, good through August 2006. ELT was tested per FAR 91,207d. Complied June 2,05 with AD84-26-02 air filter replaced, due again at tach 1865.5. Complied with AD87-20-03R3 seat and seat tracks by inspection starter switch (2,9250/-0186 new battery relay and starter Date: 07/01/2004 T. T. In Service 1365.5 relay per cessua instructions. TACH: 1365.5 T.S.M.O.H. 949.8 Test dood. ADs checked thru: 2004-12 I certify that this AIR FRAME has been inspected in accordance 7-21-2005 with a ANWUAL inspection and was determined TT 1412,5 Weshed aircraft, lubricated airframe to be in an airworthy condition. Jack 1412, 5 in accordance with Cenna Service Thomas K, Lloyd A&P 264086168IA marual. Replaced right main tira greated wheel bearings. Tuspected of serviced battery both hydraulic brake reservoirs, tire prenue. © 1991 ASA

DATE

RECORDING

TODAYS

New javition switch, bottery selay, starter relay.

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
	1111	160 A	3	
		Pus	pecte	ted per FAR 91.207d. United
SATE	173335	EU	tes	ted per FAR 91.207d. United
		Ens!	nume	et altimeter part no 5934P-1,
	Figure	SN	J6676	certified by Gardner Auchton
12.5		Sine	000000	Fue w.c 19898. Static system
Ma.				
10.16				ed & inspected as required by FAR91.41
7.7		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		Plies with FAR43 appendixe.
		Nee	, Jus	tank markings installed Grack
		Joan	ad an	proposed pilot seatrail. Replaced
		wit	& wee	1. AD 87-20-03R3 complied with
		by	Eus pe	otion using sk1 wear gouge. I
		cert	-24 +	hat ters airframe has been inspect
		in .	1000	TO Prime des
Service de		hus	1	uce with an annual inspection
The state of		25.2	Lo	determined to be in on
3 9		000	barray	condition Joseph 2003-14
		HDS	compo	fied with through 2003-14

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TOD/ FLIG	575 3300 1	TOT			Des	scri ries n	ptio	n of	Ins	pec and w	tion with A	s, T	ests	, Repa	airs a	nd A	liter	atio	ns
22 July	2005																				
			(90)	(80)	(60)	(40)	(35)	(35)	(30)	(30)	(25)	(20)	(20)	(20)	(20)	ALTI:	#OW				
			12000	10000	8000	6000	5000	4000	3000	2000	1500	1000	500	0	-1000	TUDE	1989				
			- 15	120	-25	-20	115	-15	115	-10	15	14	0	0	0	SCALE	88				
				(80) 35			(70) 30		(70) 30	(70) 30		(70) 30				FRICTION					
			+	6	-	1	-	-		1	9				CAS	AFT		SEA	PAR	ALT	

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
-21-05	1440.2			Removed postlight transisten, installed new transistor p/n 2N6576, Lested ok Marken Walfmaier A+P 275010:
		-Rei -Ins p/n Use	noved original skilled new for sealant F	Bachman Airworks ort Rd, Elizabethton, TN 37643
		Nea	1	A&P 164464843

DATE 2006 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
2/28	1494.1		1494.1	Fishilled EZHOST PN44/ Eight Hostor
				Asper manufame istoccotions. Reptived Lett
				Side of Careb Air box with PN 0750144-29.
				Raphad Circle Heart ausble. Inchallant
				Rosen Visors per manulantures netrustrus.
				Filed 337, Rephad Nose tipe with 50075
				Michalin Ryphol Both Mains with 600X6
				Micholius, Ryhuel Bergings and Rock
				IN vose totteel. Repland Lett door men post
				supposet PM 2215626-1. Firstalled wheel parts
				ahflyth 230 82412700

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)	DATE	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
49.3	, Yaza A.	1/2	A sales	DATE: 8/03/06 TAT: 1528.2 W.O.# 003901 CRS# BGSR439C N5412N S/N: 18267763	2/14/06	1592.7	Tad	Time-	Resealed Nose Strut & Serviced w \$ 5606 hyd. Fluid & Nitrogen - Reinstalle) Nose pant after Fiberglass repair -
5X7	1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	25/2 2/2/2 2/2/2	200 A	Installed new ELT battery P/N: 00-60-62. Complied with ELT annual inspection on DM ELT 6.1 S/N: 45389 I/A/W FAR 91.207(d), no defects noted battery next due 8/08. Installed 3 new post light bubls in instrument panel. Repaired ground wires on LH and RH fuel quantity transmitters. Installed serviceable fuel/engine instrument cluster cover P/N: 0021-01189. C/W AD 87-20-03 R2, inspected seat tracks and components per AD 87-20-03 R2, no defects noted next due TACH: 1628. AD 98-16-04 not applicable, STC SA00276NY not installed no further action required.					Replaced & LORD cowling mounts- Terry Phillips Type "Adlay 641373 IA
23-00-13 23-00-13 23-00-13	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	CL.	(-03)	After review of aircraft records found AD 2000-06-01 not applicable, fuel strainer assembly has not been installed after dates listed in AD, no further action required per AD 2000-06-01(e). Pertinent details held on file at this Repair Station under Work Order # 003901. I certify that this Aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition.	7/4/07	1645,3	Ker	aced 6	- Installed Met-Co-Aire wingtips TC #SA 01204LA - 337 Completed243 battery - Replaced left +
-00577	\$ 55		A No.	Inspector Falwell Aviation, Inc. Repair Station # BGSR439C			rigi	t mai	nives - Terry Phillips Juf AP19 3641373
© 1991 ASA									

DATE RECORDING TODAYS TACH TIME FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Entries must be endo	orsed with Name, F	ts, Repairs and Alterations ating and Certificate Number of pages for other specific entries.)	DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
LOG ID# 1126 24-Aug N5412N S/N 1826776 Performed inspections F. No discrepancies no	required by Fted. required by Fted. ted Model For Model Model Model Altim Model Altim Rea -10 11 22 33 46 8 Cinc FAA	182R AR's 91.411 and 91.413 5934P-1	3 in accordance wit 76 to 20,000 ft. 84. to 20,000 ft. 85. to 20,000 ft. 86. to 20,000 ft. 86. to 20,000 ft. 87. to 20,000 ft. 88. to 20,000 ft.	Pg 1/1 h FAR 43 Appendixes E and	98.5	I A C C L L P P 66 C C I I F F	NNUAL I CONDITIO ANDING/ IN P/N AND 000, AND 066-30026. NSPECTIO	THAT THIS ANSPECTION N. REPAIRS TAXI LIGHT 15-51A. R/R 18 INCH OF R/R VAC REDN, NEXT DU	ACH 1661.0 TOTAL TIME 1661.0 N5412N AIRFRAME HAS BEEN INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A AND WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN AN AIRWORTHY AND MAINTENANCE ARE AS FOLLOWS: RIR RIH COWL BULB P/N 4591. RIR RIH FUEL DRAIN P/N 2020-2. RIR TOW WINGROOT FUEL LINE COUPLINGS P/N 18 INCH 1/2 MIL 3/8 INCH MIL 6000. RIR MAIN BRAKE LININGS 8 EA. P/N EG. FILTER P/N B3-5-1. C/W FAR91.207d ELT INSPECTION, BY UE 8-08. ALL AD'S CURRENT, SEE AD COMPLIANCE NAL CHECK OF ALL SYSTEMS PERFORMED SATISFACTORY. ATP 202040971A KURT SCHIMPF A&P 292640097IA SELECT AIRCRAFT SERVICE

SPINISHES.	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TW										
1	DATE 2-008	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)	DATE 200 Y	RECORDING TACH TIME	TI BATS F. MART	1737. Trickle Henk	Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific ent	ries.)
-	00 05.08	1711 7	Too	Time	Total Time in Service	3/16			984.	CHIEVEL & MA 1.25 Seats	· ·
)_ '	C/112 F	1 87-2	0031	12 Sea	T vails & rollers - C/W 91-207d performed			CI	15430	ved Cesina Switch Pone w W345A & M3 6PS Supte AD led 6MA-3+6 cuedio Pone	2
1	Func	Tional	che	Kof	T vails 2 rollers - C/W 91-207d performed ELT 25 pr 91:207d battery due NOV 2010					or a new alleration Ins	talled
				AIRFRAME.	Jecked singraft removed wheels grossed baselines and					GNS-450W @ GI106A	
				OHOUNDU EIE	t brakes, checked retraction and emergency extension of critical system and battery. Checked all controls and olic						
				Checked co	Removed all inspection plates and checked structure capit belts, lights and instrument operation.						
					•					"The aircraft, airframe, aircraft engine, propeller, or appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with current Regulations of the Federal Aviation Administration and is	
				Autovar	S - Ostotal Aircraft Time 171/ >					approved for returned service." Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this repair station	
				nspection :	Thas been inspected in accordance with a Annual was determined to be in airworthy condition.					under Order	
				Signature	chusy R. M. S. Gran airworthy condition.					No. 17/2 Date 3/16/09	
				1	and was determined to be in airworthy condition. A&P No. HO6505403 FA	1				No. 17/2 Date 3/16/09 Signed Just Cour	
					The state of the s					Dyersburg Avionics, Incorporated	
						1				(repair station name) Cartificate as:	
						1				2204 Airport Drive, Caruthersville, MO 63830	
		15000									
W.	© 1 © 1991 ASA					-					0:1991 ASA

13.50

	MAINTENANCE RECORD	rections, Tests, A		
	Page 1 of 2 Pages	Reg. No:	N5412N	
971	Serial #: 18267763	Total Time / Tach:	1737.4 / 1737.4	
	Serial #: 469800	Total Time / TSO:	1737.4 / 1322.7	

Total Time / TSO:

1737.4 / 1322.7

805432 The below listed items were accomplished in accordance with the Cessna 1977 Thru 1986 Model 182 T T182 Series Service Manual and other approved or acceptable data as applicable. Work order discrepancy numbers are shown in brackets [], followed, in bold, directly by AD notes and SB's.

Work Order PG-09-18616

Date:

Aircraft:

Engine

- Annual inspection.
- 50, 100, and 500 hour lubrication requirements.
- Portable fire extinguisher, s/n W-968454, inspected and weight checked.

Serial #:

Magnetic compass swing

April 8, 2009

Cessna 182R TCM 0-470-U

Propeller: McCauley C2A34C204

- AD 84-26-02 (effective 1/29/85) Induction Air Filters paragraph (a). Installed a new filter p/n P10-6150. AD 84-26-02 due again at no later than 2237.4 hours total aircraft time.
- AD 87-20-03 R2 (effective 9/24/90) Seat Tracks paragraphs (a)(1) thru (a)(7). Due at next annual
- inspection. AD 2008-26-10 (effective 1/5/09) Alternate Static Air Source Selector Valve inspection for blockage.
- AD 96-12-22 (effective 7/31/96) Oil Filter Adapter by visual inspection and torque check. Due each oil filter removal.
- Installed a new engine baffle support p/n 0755003-16.
- Broken support tang on carb heat muff repaired by welding. [056]
- [058] Installed 1 new lower engine cowl mount p/n S2155-1. Vacuum system relief valve filter replaced with a new p/n B3-5-1.
- Installed 1 new post light lamp p/n 327 at ADF. Installed 2 new instrument panel glare shield lamps p/n 1819.
- Rudder cable tensions rigged to within limits.
- Left aileron forward and aft rod ends replaced with 2 new p/n S1819-3.

THE CONSESSED FROM A TOTAL	MAINTENANCE RECORD		iva and Albertatoria
Date: April 8, 2009	Page 2 of 2 Pages	Reg. No:	N5412N
Aircraft: Cessna 182R	Serial #: 18267763	Total Time / Tach:	1737.4 / 1737.4

Right brake disc replaced with a new p/n 164-30615-3 and 4 new linings p/n 066-30026. Left brake disc replaced with a new p/n 164-30615-3 and 4 new linings p/n 066-30026. [326]

I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an Annual inspection and was determined to be in airworthy

condition. Signed Central Flying Service, Inc. JAMES ILER CRS No. HBKR587E

MAINTENANCE RECORD

Phone: (501) 375-3245, (800) 888-5387

Date: June 12, 2009 Page 1 of 1 Pages Reg. No: Aircraft: Cessna 182R Serial #: 18267763 Total Time / Tach 1768.8 / 1768.8

The below listed items were accomplished in accordance with the Ces na Model 182 Series (1977 - 1986) Maintenance Manual and other approved or acceptable data as applicable.

1501 Bond Street, Little Rock, AR 72202

Work Order PG-09-18947 Corrected wiring to left nav light i/a/w the Cessna 182 ! Wiring Diagram.

I certify that the above listed items have been completed, and the regard to the above items, that this aircraft has been approved for return to service.

Signed Central Flying Service, Inc. 1501 Bond Street, Little Rock, AR 72202

JAMES ILER Phone: (501) 375-3245, (800) 888-5387 CRS No. HBKR587E FAX (501) 374-2150

FAX (501) 975-9596

	DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Re Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating a Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages	and Certificate Number of	DATE 74059	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
-	-	South Delta A N5412N Tach: 1822.9			Helena-West Helena, AR 72390	870-572-9011 Date: 8-14-09	8)18				Forfrened Leguismanilog 5B 0918A 360 3.30 SONS 43000 300 23 42 2650
		book for instal	llation de	tails.	lled engine s/n 273027-R using new Lord mou	nts. See engine log					"The aircraft, airframe, aircraft engine, propeller, or appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with current Regulations of the Federal Aviation Administration and is approved for returned service." Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this repair station under Order
								N.			No
-									¥ 2.70		[oddress]
	© 1991 ASA										Q 1981 A

DATE Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations DATE RECORDING TODAYS TOTAL FLIGHT TIME IN Fach Static Pressure System, Each Altimeter Instrument & Each TACH Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of TIME SERVICE Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.) Automatic PressureAltitude Reporting System has been tested and inspected and found to comply with Appendix "E" of FAR 43, as required by FAR 91.411. RIVER VALLEY AVAITION Altimeter #1 SNJ6676 PN5934P1 DATE: REG. # MAKE: S/N # TACH. HOBBS T.T. encolor # SN36/03 PN AK 7:50 4-15-2010 N5412N C-182R 18267763 1914.4 1914.4 NORTHWEST ARKANSAS AVIONICS, INC. PERFORM WALK-AROUND INSPECTION, CHECK ALL LIGHTING AND ELECTRICAL, ALL OPS 5404 AIRPORT BLVD. CHECKS GOOD. REMOVE ALL PANELS AND INTERIOR FOR INSPECTION, INSPECT AIR FRAME, NO PROBLEMS FOUND. CHECK ALL FLIGHT CONTROLS FOR PROPER OPERATION, NO DEFECTS FORT SMITH, ARKANSAS 72903 NOTED. INSPECT AND TEST ELT, OPS CHECK GOOD PER FAR. 91.207d. ELT BATTERY DUE DATE CRS QNAR051K IS NOV. 2011, CLEAN AND REPACK ALL WHEEL BEARINGS. SERVICE AND CHARGE BATTERY, LOAD TEST. Signature Alam Hos Date 12/21/09 OPS CHECK GOOD. LUBE ALL HINGES, ROD ENDS, BELL CRANKS, AND PULLEYS. CHECK ALL ENGINE CONTROLS FOR PROPER OPERATION, NO DEFECTS NOTED. The ATC Transponder has been tested and inspected and found to CHECK ALL AD'S FOR COMPLIANCE. SEE LIST IN AIRCRAFT LOGS, FROM: A.D. TOOL BOX. I CERTIFY THAT THIS AIRCRAFT HAS BEEN INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AN ANNUAL comply with appendix "F" of FAR Part 43, as required by FAR INSPECTION WITH THE SCOPE AND DETAIL OF FAR 43 APPENDIX D AND WAS DETERMINED TO 91.413. BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION. Transponder #1 SN 26084 PN RT-359 A #2 SN N/# PN N/# A&P 2771253 IA GENERATOR. Less HLAN 2° 0 RETOR

CR.S. QNAROSIK 12/21/09

	Pages for other specific entries.)	19	TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
	MAKE Cessna N# N5412N MAKE Cessna N# N5412N MODEL 18.2R S/N 182567763 Removed, repaired, and reinstalled the #2 com, ARC RT-385A S/N 18252. Removed, repaired, and reinstalled the transponder, ARC RT-359A S/N 26084. Ops checked and confirmed working.					11/15/2010 N5412N 1990.4 Tach Removed exterior access panels. Sprayed wings and tail section with ACF-50 corrosion preventitive. Reinstalled all removed panels. Serviced tires to proper psiEnd-Bryant Hamm A&P 3508729
- 100		100				0.1995

RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)	DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
			Airframe Log Book Entry N5412N Cessna 182R S/N: 18267763 1/11/2011 SO #37817 Tach Time: 2045.5 Hobbs Time: 1295.0 Removed and replaced 1 ea. Starter contactor P/N: S2443-2 Op's checked normal. This airframe has been Inspected/ Maintained/ Repaired in accordance with current regulations of the Federal Aviation Administration and is approved for return to service. Pertinent details are on file at this agency under Shop Order #37817. Signature Hotton Enterprises Inc., DBA Premier Aviation FAA Repair Station H3ER052N, Tucson Int'l Airport		TO: Auto PN 38 Test OIRCR Respe	NS2 pilot 144-1 had r had r	540 Fort S (112N Roll IN	est Arkansas Avionics 4 Airport Boulevard 5 mith, Arkansas 72903 CRS QNAR051K WO# 10816 OP. Replaced Broken shear pin IN Autopilot Actuator, Ramp Autopilot operation. This oved for Return to Service with Completed under this work
								© 15

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Re Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating a Technician or Repair Facility. (<i>See</i> back pages	and Certificate Number of	DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Rep Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for	d Certificate Number of
4	INSPECTI AND ALL EMPANA SEE 337. ELT BAT BY INSPI SYSTEM AIRCRAI	MED INSI ED ALL O MOVAI GE AND R&R IN TERY D ECTION S OPERA FT HAS I FERMIN Vedin	CABLES, PUBLE SURFACE LANDING CONTROL STRUMENT UE 09/13. AI & LUBE. AI ATED NORM BEEN INSPE	T.T. 2058.3 09/23/20 W ANNUAL/100HR CHECKLIST. REMOVED LLEYS AND BELLCRANKS. LUBED ALLW SES. INSPECTED ALL FLIGHT CONTROLS, GEAR. INSTALLED NEW EDM 701 AS PER AIR FILTER P/N D9-18-1. ELT CHECKED PLL AD'S CHECKED THROUGH 09-23-2011. LL PANELS RE-INSTALLED. GROUND RUN ALLY. NO DISCREPANCIES NOTED. I CERCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AN ANNUAL AIRWORTHY CONDITION.	D ALL PANELS. "HEEL BEARINGS FUSELAGE, WINGS S.T.C. SA2586NM, ER 91 207d. NEW C/W AD 11-10-09 I PERFORMED. ALL CTIFY THAT THIS			requ and Mal	replace See We at this Signed Power tify the ATC tired by FAI found to concern ARC	N5412N ed inop ARC RT 359A #26084 and individual with serviceable RT 459A #8187. O# 032712 dated 3-15-2012 on file repair station for details. If the company of the com	
© 1991 ASA								stat	ion on WO#	spection are on file at this repair 32712 dated 3-15-2012 2349252 for avionics, Inc. Fayetteville, NC R/S PL4R444M	

TACH FLIGHT T	IME IN Entrie	cription of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations es must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of inician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)									
SG Aviation Mainter 52 Perimeter Road (864) 299-5084 (Void	Greenville, So										
DATE: 3/21/2012 TACH: 2104.5 REG. #: N5412N AIRCRAFT S/N: 18267763 Removed inoperative ARC RT-459A transponder S/N 8187 and replaced with serviceable ARC RT-359A S/N 26084 from Powell Avionics. Operational/correlation check satisfactory. Replaced cooling air duct from cooling fan to transponder.											
Donald E Qualls A&P 3400943											
4-5-12	2111.9	REPLACED TAXI LAMP WITH NEW									
		GE 4591. Jan 138384 XHN GEARHART									
		1. 1.1 LELOUANT									

DATE	RECORDING	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of
19	TIME		SERVICE	Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)

Twelve Stone Aviation

802 Airport Ave. Hanger 5

Springdale, AR 72764

479-799-8065

N5412N

TACH:2138.7

ACTT: 2138.7

DATE: 10/02/2012

PERFORMED INSPECTION IAW ANNUAL CHECKLIST. REMOVED ALL PANELS. INSPECTED ALL CABLES, PULLEYS AND BELLCRANKS. LUBED ALL MOVABLE SURFACES. INSPECTED ALL FLIGHT CONTROLS, FUSELAGE, WINGS, EMPANAGE AND LANDING GEAR. JACKED AIRCRAFT REPLACED LEFT AND RIGHT MAIN TIRES WITH NEW GOODYEAR 6.00X6 6PLY FLIGHT SPECIAL TIRES AND TUBES. LUBED ALL WHEEL BEARINGS. REMOVED AIRCRAFT FROM JACKS. ELT CHECKED PER 91.207d. NEW ELT BATTERY DUE 09/2013. SERVICED BRAKE RESEVOIR WITH MIL-H-5606. INSTALLED NEW G-243 SHIPS BATTERY. INSTALLED NEW ARB3-5-1 VAC. REGULATOR FILTER. C/W AD11-10-09 SEAT TRACK INSPECTION, NO DEFECTS NOTED. ALL AD'S CHECKED THROUGH 10/02/2012. ALL PANELS RE-INSTALLED. GROUND RUN PERFORMED. ALL SYSTEMS OPERATED NORMALLY. NO DISCREPANCIES NOTED. I CERTIFY THAT THIS AIRCRAFT HAS BEEN INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AN ANNUAL INSPECTION & WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION.

TOM L. LEVERTCH A&P 3328084 IA

m 1001 ACA

4400000

05-1990 F.AS

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (<i>See</i> back pages for other specific entries.)	DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspec Entries must be endorsed v Technician or Repair Facilit	with Name, Rating a	epairs and Alterations and Certificate Number of s for other specific entries.)
© 1991 ASA	Auto insp Da Th	ected :	PressureA and found NORTH FO	Re System, Each Altimeter Instrument & Each Altitude Reporting System has been tested and I to comply with Appendix "E" of FAR 43, as required by FAR 91.411. Altimeter #1 SN 36676 PN 5934 P1 Ench ench ench ench ench ench ench ench e	and other Work Or. [001] I certify for return Signed Central I	approved or ac ler 041303643 Installed new v J081895 (overl	rere accom ceptable d voltage reg hauled by sted items	splished in acc ata as applical gulator p/n VR Accessories Ir have been con	ordance with the Cessna Model	erhauled alternator p/n fer 72684R) and remo blove items, that this a	

NS412N TACH: 2216.1 HOBBS: 1500.2 10/01/2013 PERFORMED INSPECTION IAW ANNUAL/100HR CHECKLIST. REMOVED ALL PANELS. INSPECTED ALL CABLES, PULLEYS AND BELLCRANKS. LUBED ALL WHEEL BEARINGS AND ALL MOVABLE SURFACES. INSPECTED ALL FLIGHT CONTROLS, FUSELAGE, WINGS, EMPANAGE AND LANDING GEAR. INSTALLED NEW ELT BATTERY. ELT CHECKED PER 91.207d. NEW ELT BATTERY DUE 10/2015. REPLACED LEFT MAIN OUTBOARD WHEEL BEARING AND RACE WITH NEW. OPS CK GOOD, ALL AD S CHECKED THROUGH AD 10/01/2013. ALL PANELS SN.A.11380. OPS CK GOOD. ALL AD S CHECKED THROUGH AD 10/01/2013. ALL PANELS SN.A.11380. OPS CK GOOD. ALL AD S CHECKED THROUGH AD 10/01/2013. ALL PANELS BERINSTALLED. GROUND RUN PERFORMED. ALL SYSTEMS OPERATED NORMALLY. NO DISCREPANCIES NOTED. I CERTIFY THAT THIS AIRCRAFT HAS BEEN INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AN ANNUAL INSPECTION & WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION. KEVIN S. DAVIS **Signed** **Northwest Arkansas Avionics, Inc. 104 Airport Lane P.O. Box 378 Mena, Arkansas 71953 C. R.S. # ONBR706X Ph. 479-394-44061 **Reg: N5412N Make: Cessna Serial#: 18267763 Model: 182R W.O.# 1321 **Reg: N5412N Make: Cessna Serial#: 18267763 Model: 182R W.O.# 1321 **The ATC Transponder has been tested and inspected and found to comply with Appendix "F" of FAR Part 43, as required by FAR 91.413. **Transponder S/N 26084 P/N R7-3594** **Transponder has been tested and inspected and found to comply with Appendix "F" of FAR Part 43 as required by FAR 91.413. **Transponder S/N 26084 P/N R7-3594** **Transponder S/N 26084 P/N R7-3594**	DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Entries must be endo	rsed with Name, Rating a	epairs and Alterations and Certificate Number of s for other specific entries.)	DATE 19 TIME RECORDING TACH TIME IN SERVICE TODAYS TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE TODAYS TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alteratic Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries)					
0 1991 ASA	© 1091 ASA	N5412N PERFOR INSPECT AND AL WINGS, CHECK! UNIT W AND RA DIRECT SN.A11: RE-INS DISCRE ACCOR	MED IN FED ALI L MOVA EMPAN ED PER 9 ITH NEV ACE WIT TIONAL 9 S8G, OPE FALLED EPANCIE EDANCE	TACH: 2: SPECTION I CABLES, P ABLE SURFA AGE AND L 91.207d. NEV W. OPS CK C H NEW. REI GYRO WITH S CK GOOD. O, GROUND I SS NOTED. I WITH AN A	AW ANNUAL/100HR ULLEYS AND BELLO ACES. INSPECTED AI ANDING GEAR. INST VELT BATTERY DUI OOD. REPLACED LEFT BRAKI I O/H UNIT FROM MI ALL AD'S CHECKED RUN PERFORMED. AI CERTIFY THAT THIS NNUAL INSPECTION KEYIN S. DAVIS	BS: 1500.2 CHECKLIST. REMOVI CRANKS. LUBED ALL LL FLIGHT CONTROLS TALLED NEW ELT BATE E 10/2015. REPLACED I FT MAIN OUTBOARD E CALIPER O-RING W. D-CONTINENT PN.1U2 O THROUGH AD 10/01/L LL SYSTEMS OPERAT E AIRCRAFT HAS BEEN	10/01/2013 ED ALL PANELS. WHEEL BEARINGS S, FUSELAGE, TTERY. ELT BEACON FLASHER WHEEL BEARING ITH NEW. REPLACED 162-005-20 2013. ALL PANELS ED NORMALLY. NO N INSPECTED IN		Reg:	Mena, A N5412N conder ha	Make: Ce. Make: Ce. See been tested 4 Trans tem, each Altiected and four	and inspected and found to comply with Appendix "F" of FAR Part 3, as required by FAR 91.413. sponder S/N 26084 P/N RT-359A meter, and each Automatic Pressure Altitude Reporting System has and to comply with Appendix "E" of FAR Part 43 as required by FAR91.411.	

DATE	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Entries must be endor	spections, Tests, Reparsed with Name, Rating and Facility. (See back pages for	Certificate Number of	DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Entries must b	of Inspections, Tests, e endorsed with Name, Ratin Repair Facility. (See back pa	ng and Certificate Numb	er of
19	TWEIVE STATES TO THE STATES TO	Stone Av SN.1 RMED IN TED AL NG GEA DVABLE IAGE AN . REPLA 24/2014. TED NC	iation 802 A 8267763 RSPECTION L CABLES, R BEARING D LANDIN CED DONA ALL PANEL RMALLY. N PECTED IN TO BE IN AI	Technician or Repair for the Airport Ave. Hangar 5 TACH: 2284.5 IAW ANNUAL/100HR PULLEYS AND BELLO S AND RACES WITH 1 S. INSPECTED ALL FL G GEAR. ELT CHECKI LDSON AIR FILTER W S RE-INSTALLED. GR	Springdale, AR 72764 HOBBS: 1573.9 CHECKLIST. REMOVED CRANKS. REPLACED L/F NEW. LUBED ALL WHEE IGHT CONTROLS, FUSEI ED PER 91.207d. NEW EL/ VITH NEW. ALL AD'S CHOUND RUN PERFORMEI IOTED. I CERTIFY THAT AN ANNUAL INSPECTIC	479-799-8065 10/24/2014 ALL PANELS. I AND R/H MAIN EL BEARINGS AND LAGE, WINGS, T BATTERY DUE ECKED THROUGH D. ALL SYSTEMS THIS AIRCRAFT		Reg temoved airs AS Instrume vith Current I tervice.	Mena, : N54121 peed ind nts, LLC Regulation	t Arkansas Arkansas 7 M Make: C licator, P/N C. Leak checons of the Forest Consumption of the F	Avionics, Inc. 1953 – C.R.S.; essna Serial#: EA 5175-49 CE; k good. The abederal Aviation		O. Box 378 4-4061 W.O.#: 1345 after overhaul from spected in accordance proved for return to 02-06-2015 AND TUBE WITH	ntries.)
© 1991 ASA					·				1	A&P33	21628			© 1991 ASA

19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterati Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entric									
	Twelve Sto	one Aviatio	n 802 Ai	rport Ave. Hangar 5	Springdale, AR 72764	479-799-8065							
	N5412N	SN.1826	7763	TACH: 2313.7	HOBBS: 1606.6	10/10/2015							
© 1991 ASA	AND ALL WINGS, I NEW. RE CHECKE ALL AD' PERFOR CERTIFY ANNUAL KEVIN S	MOVABI EMPANAC PLACED O D PER 91. S CHECKI MED. ALL THAT TI	LE SURFA GE AND L. GYRO FIL 207d. NEV ED THRO SYSTEM HIS AIRCE	ACES. INSPECTED A ANDING GEAR. REP ITER WITH NEW. IN: V ELT BATTERY DU UGH 10/10/2015. ALL IS OPERATED NORM RAFT HAS BEEN INS	CRANKS. LUBED ALL W LL FLIGHT CONTROLS, L'ACED INSTUMENT AII STALLED NEW ELT BAT E 11/2017. CHECKED EN, PANELS RE-INSTALLE! IALLY. NO DISCREPANG PECTED IN ACCORDAN O TO BE IN AIRWORTHY	FUSELAGE, R FILTER WITH TERY. ELT GINE AIR FILTER. D. GROUND RUN CIES NOTED. I CE WITH AN							

Summit Aviation LLC 2440 SW Aviation St. Bentonville, AR 72712

10-6-2016 Tach. 2338.

N5412N Airframe Log Entry

- · Performed pre-purchase inspection to airframe to the extent requested buy potential buyer. Returned aircraft to original condition as received.
- . Discrepancy list and status report was communicated and given to prospective buyer at this time and are on file W/Summit Aviation.
- Replaced un-usable, damaged left upper most cowl shock mount for lower cowling W/New P/N J7444-24.

William Dorothy A&P 3504028 IA

AIR PLAINS SERVICES

N5412N

WO: 032039

03/10/2017

CRS: MNYR085K

Aircraft Log, AC TT: 2340.1 & Tach: 0.0

Installed Air Plains Services, Corp. 300HP engine conversion: Teledyne Continental IO-550-D engine, Air Plains Services STC SA00152WI. Installed McCauley 3 Blade propeller D3A34C401/90DFA-8 in accordance with Air Plains Services STC SA00727WI. Installed: new engine

isolator mounts, prop governor, gaskets, fittings, seals, clamps as needed, new fuel and oil lines, alternator, electrically driven fuel pump, and scat hoses. Aircraft weighed.

Reference: FAA Form 337, Dated: 03/10/2017

Engine Serial #: 1033119 Propeller Serial #: 160773 Fuel Pump Serial #: 15424 Alternator Serial #: H-Q101542 Prop Governor Serial #: 160309

Gross Weight 3100 **Empty Weight** 1914 Useful Load 1186 36.64 Empty WT C.G.

I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with current regulations and is approved for return to service Signed ///// Inspector CRS MNYRO85K

0.1991 ASA

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)	DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
N N	Serviced and engine, prop 91.207, D&M the engine b accordance mount magn heater inlet antennas fro SA800EA. I Total time.	inspected the eller and instal 6.1, SN: 4538 affling as need with para G of aflux inspecte fluct. Replaces m the aircraft. Installed a UM/The hour mete	aircraft in accordanied accessories. Cle 39, Batt date 11/2017 del. Replaced the Cc AD 2011-10-09. Inside per SID 71-20-01. It the ducting for both installed LED landin ATSO tachometer. In it is activated buy the	N5412N WO: 032040 03/10/2017 craft Log, AC TT: 2340.1, Tach 0.0 ce with an ANNUAL inspection per FAR 43 App D. Performed AD list search on the aircraft, aned all fluel and if fillers. Inspected the ELT 'G's which, batteries, and installation IAW FAR 7. Reinstalled the ELT and rearmed. Installed a new vacuum pump, SN: 835425. Repaired opilot outboard seat rail with new part inspected the seats, seat rails, rollers and clamps in talled a new Popular control and rigged. Installed a new alternate air control cable. Engine Installed a new battery SN: G02953843. Replaced the sunvisor lenses. Repaired the cabin rear cabin air ducts. Installed a new bolt in the nose gear for towing. Removed the ADF and nig and taxi light bulbs per STC SA00344BO. Installed LED Nav/Strobe light system per STC stalled a new hour meter. Hour meter time is 0.0 add hour meter time to 2340.1 for aircraft e UMA Tach at 1700 RPM. Completed compliance of AD 93-05-66 by installation of the diode		NIR PLAINS Performed an and paragraph	VFR Certifica n (c) of appen	NYR085K tidn. /Tested and dx E	N5412N WO: 032040 3/10/2017 Aircraft Log Tach: 2340.1 inspected the transponder in accordance with FAR 91.413, FAR 43 appendix F th current regulations of the FAA and is approved for return to service. inspector MNYR085K
	I certify th *Signed *WO#: 03	at this Aircraf	t has been inspected. 2340.1 Pate: Marcuft has been inspect	th 2930-TT: Aircraft ground run and operational checked per the Cessna Maintenance Manual pipeled on all installed STC systems as applicable. ed IAW an ANNUAL inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition. cate#: MNYR085K ch 10, 2017 cted in accordance with current regulations and is approved for return to service spector CRS MNYR085K		Removed the STC SA00. STC SA25: per the Ces applicable.	he JPI EDM 7 432SE and In 86NM and Ins ssna Mainten Weight and t	stallation Report 1 stallation Report 1 ance Manual and palance calculated has been inspects	N5412N WO: 032040 03/10/2017 Aircraft Log, AC TF: 2340.1, Tach 0.0 or system and Installed JP Instrument Fuel Flow transducer in accordance with 503. Installed JP Instrument EDM830 Engine Molinoir system in accordance with 100 dated 01/20209. Aircraft ground run, flight tested, and operational checked STC SA00152WI. Operational check completed on all installed STC systems as d on the previous log entry. ed in accordance with current regulations and is approved for return to service- spector CRS MNYR085K

© 1991 ASA

© 1991 ASA

RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT TIME IN SERVICE		L - andarond 14	ith Name Ra	ts, Repairs and ating and Certificat pages for other sp	e Number of	19. AIRFRA		1833 Airport Dr., San I (512) 396-3323 gafford Date: 11/7/2017	N: 5412N	Tach: 2 6.2 pm	g and Certificate Number of les for other specific entries.)
accordance with Cessna Series Service Manual 2700 rpm maximum as	Specialized Aero LLC 2285 Airport Drive San Marcos, Texas 7: Phone: 512-392-4514 Station No. 7SLR322 o with wings removed for tra clad material in accordance vi 182R Service Manual. Rein and Air Plains installation in per same. Installed new volt formed in accordance with cu service for work the perform ork Order No. 173530.	AA Repair B B Iler transport. Repair With AC 43.13-1B stalled engine SN formation. Engine age regulator PN V	run good. Adjusted VR515F- ops check	ion on fuselage -58. Installed wi craft and rigged didle speed to 6 c good. Installed	one new EGT probe Pl	N M-111- ops	work or	Medcat 1164389	P-1-A56 standby altimeter, S, from Aircraft Instrument Supplement	GAFFORD AERO P.O.BOX 1354. S/ 512 396-3329. e-m : 11/14/2017 N:	D, INC AN MARCOS, TEXAS ail gaffordaero@austir 5412N Tach: 21.4	TT: 2361.5

	Gafford Aero, Inc.					
DATE RECORD NO TACH TIME	1833 Airport Dr., San Marcos, TX 78666 95.5, Repairs and Al	erations DATE umber of c entries.) 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alteration Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.
	Performed an annual inspection IAW the scope and detail of FAR 43, Appendix D. Inspected the controls, cables, and attach points, lubed airframe as necessary. Checked all lighting, ran new wire harness inside the cowl for the taxi and landing lights. Serviced the battery. Inspected the central instrument filter and the vacuum garter filter. Cleaned minor corrosion from the left and right interior skins behind the cabin heat ducts. Installed new left and right 5110ET ducting. Inspected and cleaned the main fuel screen. C/W SEB 95-3, flap support inspection and roller washer installation, installed all new flap rollers and hardware, and installed McFarlane inboard aft roller kits MCSK100 per STC SA01074WI, see FAA 337. Installed new left and right cowl flap hinge assemblies. Jacked aircraft, removed wheels, inspected and repacked the bearings. Installed new 6.00-6 6ply tires on left and right main wheels, and a new tube in the left main wheel. Installed new flex brake hoses at both master cylinders, resealed the LH brake caliper, and replaced all the brake linings. Bled brake system and leak checked. C/W FAR 91.207 (d), inspected and tested the ELT, battery due 6/2019. C/W AD 2011-10-09 (g), inspected seats and rails, no defects noted. All ADs checked and compliance verified as of this date, see full AD report in logs. I certify this aircraft has been inspected IAW an annual inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition. **Linearth** The A&P 452760326 IA**		AIRFRA Gascolato	ME Log or leaking.	Date: 11/5 Installed ne	FFORD AERO, INC BOX 1354. SAN MARCOS, TEXAS 78667 396-3329. e-mail gaffordaero@austin.rr.com 5/2018 N: 5412N Tach: 68.8 TT: 2408.9 ew orings in the gascolator. Installed new J-7444-24 cowl te to erosion from the fuel leak. Leak checked the

19	RECORDING TODAYS TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE TIME TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and A Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate I Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific pages)									
				Gafford Aero, Inc.						
			(5	1833 Airport Dr., San Marcos, TX 78666 12) 396-3323 gaffordaero@austin.rr.com						
	Al	RFRAME L	og Date:	4/1/2019 N: 5412N Tach: 86.2 TT: 2426.3						
	th so	ne controls erviced the lter. Inspense spected a L/W FAR 91 L/W AD 201 All ADs che	c, cables, and a battery. Inspected and clear nd repacked th L.207 (d), inspected 11-10-09 (g), incked and comp	ection IAW the scope and detail of FAR 43, Appendix D. Inspected ttach points, lubed airframe as necessary. Checked all lighting, ected the central instrument filter and replaced the vacuum garter ned the main fuel screen. Jacked aircraft, removed wheels, he bearings. Serviced the brake system. Sected and tested the ELT, installed new battery, due 6/2021. Inspected seats and rails, no defects noted. Special Section 18W an annual inspection and was determined to be						
	i	n airworth	y condition. Methods 18 A&P 4							

Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations CASTLEBERRY Instruments & Avionics dorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of 13405 Immanuel Rd. Suite 1A Pflugerville, TX 78660 iir Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.) ph. 512-251-5322 FAA Repair Station #CIYR304X

A/C # N 5412 N Tach time 0090.9 hr. Work order # 10476 Tested to 20 k ft. This certifies that the altimeter, altitude reporter, static system &

transponder testing required by 14 CFR 91.411 & 91.413 has been performed, and is functional, in compliance with FAR 43 Appendix E & F. Inspector / Hal Wun Date 5/28/2019

CIA form H7 Rev. 6/16/2017

GAFFORD AERO, INC 1833 AIRPORT DRIVE, P.O.BOX 1354. SAN MARCOS, TEXAS 78667 Phone 512 396-3323, Fax 512 396-3329, e-mail gaffordaero@austin.rr.com

AIRFRAME Log Date: 7/12/2019 N: 5412N Tach: 95.0 TT: 2435.1

Removed the factory OEM pilot and copilot shoulder harnesses. Installed B.A.S., Inc pilot and copilot shoulder harness inertial reel system per STC SA2067NM. Filed Form 337, revised the weight and balance.

Michael Medcalf A&P 2764389

DATE	GAFFORD AERO, INC 1833 AIRPORT DRIVE, P.O.BOX 1354. SAN MARCOS, TEXAS 78667	rs and Alterations Certificate Number of other specific entries.)	DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
19	Phone 512 396-3323, Fax 512 396-3329. e-mail gaffordaero@austin.rr.com AIRFRAME Log Date: 7/16/2019 N: 5412N Tach: 95.0 TT: 2435.1 Installed a new RG24-15M battery, S/N 41012083. Michael Medcalf /A&P 2764389		Phone 5		VE, P.O.B Fax 512 3 Date: 3/6/	396-3329. e- 2020 N: 54	SAN MARCOS, TEXAS 78667 mail info@gaffordaero.com 412N Tach: 144.3 TT: 2484.4
	GAFFORD AERO, INC 1833 AIRPORT DRIVE, P.O.BOX 1354. SAN MARCOS, TEXAS 78667 Phone 512 396-3323, Fax 512 396-3329. e-mail info@gaffordaero.com AIRFRAME Log Date: 9/20/2019 N: 5412N Tach: 105.2 TT: 2445.3 Removed the wheel fairings (set of 3), revised the weight and balance. Installed a new P10-6150 paper induction filter (AD 86-24-02), due each 500 hrs. Replaced the 327 lamp in the standby altimeter post light. Michael Medcalf A&P 2764389		Michael	Medcalf A&	EP 276438	39	

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)	DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
		the cont serviced filter. In inspecte Reinstal C/W FA C/W AD All ADS I certify in airwe	ed an annual i rols, cables, ar the battery. I spected and c dd and repacke led the wheel R 91.207 (d), i 2011-10-09 (checked and conthis aircraft horthy condition	Gafford Aero, Inc. 1833 Airport Dr., San Marcos, TX 78666 (512) 396-3323 info@gaffordaero.com Pate: 5/7/2020 N: 5412N Tach: 148.3 TT: 2488.4 Inspection IAW the scope and detail of FAR 43, Appendix D. Inspected and attach points, lubed airframe as necessary. Checked all lighting, Inspected the central instrument filter and replaced the vacuum garter cleaned the main fuel screen. Jacked aircraft, removed wheels, ed the bearings. Rotated left main tire. Serviced the brake system. If airings, weight and balance revised. Inspected and tested the ELT, installed new battery, due 6/2021. Inspected seats and rails, no defects noted. Compliance verified as of this date, see full AD report in logs. Inspected IAW an annual inspection and was determined to be noted.		Perform the con servicer screen. brake st C/W AA AD 202 All ADs I certify in airwo	atrols, cable d the batte Jacked air ystem. AR 91.207 (D 2011-10- 0-18-01 no checked air y this aircra	Date: 5/28 ual inspection es, and attach ry. Inspected craft, remove d), inspected 09 (g), inspect t due until re nd compliance ft has been in	n IAW the scope and detail of FAR 43, Appendix D. Inspected points, lubed airframe as necessary. Checked all lighting, if the instrument filters. Inspected and cleaned the main fueled wheels, inspected and repacked the bearings. Serviced the land tested the ELT, installed new battery, due 7/2023. It ded seats and rails, no defects noted. It is according 4000 hours time in service. It is everified as of this date, see full AD report in logs. Inspected IAW an annual inspection and was determined to be

1991 ASA

			Control of the last of the las		The second second second second				
ATE 9	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)	DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAY FLIGHT	Gafford Aero, Inc. 1833 Airport Dr., San Marcos, TX 78666 (512) 396-3323 info@gaffordaero.com	
ph. 5 NC # Work This ce ponder to and aircr	Immanuel R 12-251-5322 N5412N order #_ rtifies that the a esting required baft is functional	Rd. Suite FAA I Ta IOSIC Itimeter, all by 14 CFR in complia	1A Pflugery Repair Station ach time Teste titude reporter, 91.411 & 91.41 unce with FAR 4	& Avionics ville, TX 78660 on #CIYR304X e Ol. Ohr. ed to Ook ft. static system & trans- 13 has been performed, 43 Appendix E & F. Repairman certificate # 2805989 te Ook Aug 200				AIRFRAME Log. Date: 6/7/2022 N: 5412N Tach: 216.9 TT: 2557.0 Performed an annual inspection IAW the scope and detail of FAR 43, Appendix D. Inspectet the controls, cables, and attach points, lubed airframe as necessary. Checked all lighting, inspected the battery. Inspected the instrument filters. Inspected and cleaned the main fiscreen. Jacked aircraft, removed wheels, inspected and repacked the bearings. Serviced to brake system. Tightened nose gear scissor linkage and serviced strut. C/W FAR 91.207 (d), inspected and tested the ELT, battery due 7/2023. C/W AD 2011-10-09 (g), inspected seats and rails, no defects noted. AD 2020-18-01 not due until reaching 4000 hours time in service. All ADs checked and compliance verified as of this date, see full AD report in logs. I certify this aircraft has been inspected IAW an annual inspection and was determined to in airworthy condition.	uel the
				GAFFORD AERO, INC ORT DRIVE, P.O.BOX 1354. SAN MARCOS, TEXAS 78667 396-3323, Fax 512 396-3329. e-mail info@gaffordaero.com				Kenneth Medcalf A&P 452/60326 IA	
			AIRFRAM	Tach: 202.8 TT: 2542.9					
			(01-077210	ew Whelen G3 series LED taxi light (01-0772102-15) and landing light 02-10) in place of the previously installed Whelen PAR36 series LED lights. lights are approved under the same STC SA00344BO.	+				
© 1991 ASA			Michael M	ledcalf A&P 2764389					
1991 ASA								A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	196Y-A!

0-1991-ASA

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alteration Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.		RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
Pee the ins min ar Cr. Cr. A A	e controls, cables spected the batte ain fuel screen. J stalled new 6.00- nd greased the no /W FAR 91.207 (c /W AD 2011-10-C D 2020-18-01 no all ADs checked an	Date: 7/7 al inspectio, and attac ry. New R acked aircri 6, 6 ply ma see strut. 1), inspecte 9 (g), insp t due until d complia ft has beer tition.	3 Airport Dr., 2) 396-3323 /2023 on IAW the scheme for the scheme	Ad Aero, Inc. , San Marcos, TX 78666 info@gaffordaero.com N: 5412N Tach: 244.1 TT: 2584.2 Image: San Marcos, TX 78666 info@gaffordaero.com N: 5412N Tach: 244.1 TT: 2584.2 Image: San Arcos, TX 78666 info@gaffordaero.com N: 5412N Tach: 244.1 TT: 2584.2 Image: San Arcos, TX 78666 info@gaffordaero.com N: 5412N Tach: 244.1 TT: 2584.2 Image: San Arcos, TX 78666 info@gaffordaero.com N: 5412N Tach: 244.1 TT: 2584.2 Image: San Arcos, TX 78666 info@gaffordaero.com N: 5412N Tach: 244.1 TT: 2584.2 Image: San Arcos, TX 78666 info@gaffordaero.com N: 5412N Tach: 244.1 TT: 2584.2 Image: San Arcos, TX 78666 info@gaffordaero.com N: 5412N Tach: 244.1 TT: 2584.2 Image: San Arcos, TX 78666 info@gaffordaero.com N: 5412N Tach: 244.1 TT: 2584.2 Image: San Arcos, TX 78666 info@gaffordaero.com N: 5412N Tach: 244.1 TT: 2584.2 Image: San Arcos, TX 78666 info@gaffordaero.com N: 5412N Tach: 244.1 TT: 2584.2 Image: San Arcos, TX 78666 info@gaffordaero.com N: 5412N Tach: 244.1 TT: 2584.2 Image: San Arcos, TX 78666 info@gaffordaero.com N: 5412N Tach: 244.1 TT: 2584.2 Image: San Arcos, TX 78666 info@gaffordaero.com Image: San Arcos, TX 78666 info@gaffo	Phone :	512 396-3323,	VE, P.O.I Fax 512 Date: 8/1	396-3329. e-i 1/2023 N: 5	SAN MARCOS, TEXAS 78667 mail gaffordaero@gmail.com 5412N Tach: 244.1 TT: 2584.2
© 1991 A	SA								Q-1999 AQI

19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Entries must be endorsed	ctions, Tests, Repairs and Alterations with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of lity. (See back pages for other specific entries.)	DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
	C	ASTI nstrum	LEBE I	RRY						
	13405 Imman Ph: (512) 251	uel Rd. S. -5322 FA	uite LA Pf la LA Repair S	ug erville, TX 78660 tation # CI YR304X						
Tail :	# N5412N	Hours: 24	7.7 V	V.O.# 11221						
p/n: Stan p/n: IAV	ed primary altin 910-00001-001 dby altimeter; U 5934P-1 A 56 V FAR 43 appe	United Inst	s/n: 24506 ruments s/n: J667 d checked sys	6 tem integration,) b				
	t 91411 compliar			ystem is fully 14 CFR						
p/s	sted transponder n: 010-01216-01 .W FAR 43 app TCRB system is	endix F an	s/n:3EG0 nd tested syste	m data correlation.						
In	nspector: 9016	dPape		Date: 10/19/2023						
-										
© 1991 ASA										0.1991
